FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-17-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	1488937
1	DIT I ONIVI COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type X New 10-10-00	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Teledyne Industries, Inc. Formerly	Month Day Yea 11 29 99
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Associatio
Other	
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California
Receiving Party .	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Water Pik Technologies,	Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 660 Newport Center Drive	
Address (line 2) Suite 470	
Address (line 3) Newport Beach	California 92660
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States. an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
1	R OFFICE USE ONLY
00 GTON11 00000209 75446653	
40.00 OP	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20203. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Add	dress Enter for the first Receiving P	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number 412-562-39	78
Name Robert J. Pugh		
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th F	loor	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance document	# 7
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	egistration_Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg		
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	ımber(s)
[((), (), (), (), (), (), (), (), (), ()		
Number of Properties Enter the total nur	mber of properties involved# 1	
Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	0.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional	I fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number: # 02-	-4553
Autho	orization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature		
	the foregoing information is true and correct and document. Charges to deposit account are	
Robert J. Pugh	That I	10/2/50
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a California corporation having a mailing address of 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Applications and Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignee's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

ATI: 21313.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0189

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: James L. Murdy

Tittle: Executive Vice President – Finance & Administration, and Chief Financial Officer

(SEAL)

($)$ $)$	
STATE OF HMMSylvania	
COUNTY OF Megheny	ss:
The foregoing instrument was a	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
day of 18/11/16/1999, by	Muldy, the XWIM of Teledyne Industries,
Inc., a California corporation, on behal	
My commission expires:	Notarial Seal Susan M. Malyszka, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 28, 20 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Nota
	Notary Public

(Notarial Sea!)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0191

			240	S	1	ELOIM
3/187,224		1,916,324	1	DS.		ELSTAR
74404,951	05-Sep-95 7	1,410,302	╀	SU		CLU-CANA
3/581,342	23 Sep-86 73/581,342	140 387	1	5	-	
199'61.9/9	26-Jul-95 /	1 007 118	-4			DED ARTHO DXXE
		CRACAA	2000	11		
		000,400	استعظمتنا	00		
N - 30	05 N=30		1	L.G.		THE OWNER OF THE PARTY OF THE P
BABL	والمعدمون		11	15		
2636363	20 pr 00 2	0.00	п			CO ANTO CALLER
		004493	ĿΙ			TOCOLANGO WANTED
		000,400	Ł	150	+	TEXT TO DIVIC
			11	160		
10000			Ц	US		ALINIK
Dec-98/15/09/, July	29-Dec-98//	2214 981			-	SPA WORKS
2007 000	100-00-21	1,484,168		SCI	+	SPA SWEEP
VETT 545	12 Arr 98 7 W877 545	1,185,453	LAARS	US		SHEER POOR
Jan-82 73/262,723	12-Jan-82 7	105 453	5530	US	_	TO BADIANON IN
75/446,653			2000	5	-	SHEER DESCENT
C.150.00	1/2010	2,071,602	AAHS	351	+	SERIES 2
75-120 334	107		LAARS	NZ		COCNESC
240373	2	2,117,000	丄	SO		
3/120,333	18-Nov-97 7	7 114 800	4	0.5		DAY-VAC
3/000,470	08-Dec-0/ /3/000/470	1.468.015	MRS	700	-	PROEDGE
3/500 A70	7		LWRS	Sul	+	PROEDGE
			LAARS	US		PROFIDER
75/722,576	7.		2	US		Or Cor
			3	0.5		BOEDGE
			DARS	300		POWER-MAXX V
060000			AARS	CA		PORPOISE
3/23,116	1 O-IEM-(S	1,149,628	LAARS	SU		POOLWORKS PELL 2 PLL
172000 140			LAARS	SU		E
4/535 302 X	7	1.194,493	LANKS.	SU	-	
7-Apr-82 73/262,678	27-401-82 7	104.005				
1004	00 04 66 0		Ш		+	מאאם סמז
		4 07 042	2000	CO		THO DAYS
		000000	1			TIME OTTAC
			31.10			¥
				١	NDUSIK	NEVER LUBE JANDY VALVE JANDY INDUSTRIES
4/138,051	28-Jan-92/74/138,051	1,673,483	IAARS	=		1***
421100	25-Aug-82/	1,710,068	!	SI		MINITHERM
1010,001	1 Deformation	1,609,692		SU	-	MINI-COMBO
7013 051	0908007	2,094,168	LAARS	US		MIGHT VEN CA
5010310	00 Cen 07 7	1,700,042	1	US		MOINTED
14/255,214	17-Aug-93/7	132.00	ı	A		CHTY THERM
	23-Sep-86	150507		000	-	JIGHTY THERM
3/6//,5/2	05-Apr-88 7	1 483 289	_1	311		MIGHTY STACK
2008/07	/ JE-RW-CZ	2,047,686		SI	+	AIGHTY MAX
1500 975	CO-United Interest of	1,901,192	LAARS	SU	+	WIGHT MALIC
267 SSUV.	30 Jun 05/7	1,746,323	LAARS	SU	-	NACK TOKE
W139.402	12-Jan-93/74/139.402		1_	JA.		AVY BI IBE
59068	659068	307161	Ţ	CA		JAN DIRE
69563	27-Nov-98 7	S04721	ADO	Country	-	Trademark
Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Client	Coulmbr		
n ni ni						
		Querya				7
		ese.			_	
					_	

Page ?

TRADEMARK REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0192

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the Assignment from Water Pik Technologies, Inc. to Water

Pik, Inc. is a true and exact copy of the original Assignment.

October 5, 2000 Date

Angelina F. Beyerl
Notary Public

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Angelina F. Beyerl, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/10/2000 REEL: 002156 FRAME: 0193